© 2022 – ELATEC GmbH – DS TWN4 MultiTech Nano LEGIC 42 M – DocRev3 – 07/2022                                                                                                     Page 1 of 3
TWN4 MULTITECH NANO
LEGIC 42 M
MINIATURE LF/HF/NFC RFID READER/WRITER
FOR EXTERNAL 50 OHM ANTENNA
Version C0 (SMT)
31 x 17.8 x 2.7 mm
Version C1 (THT)

CERTIFICATION(S) CE/RED, FCC, IC, REACH and RoHS-III compliant
Further information on request
ORDER CODE(S)
T4NM-B5C0 C0 Standard
T4NM-B5C0-P C0 Option P
T4NM-B5C1 C1 Standard
T4NM-B5C1-P C1 Option P
T4NM-B5C0-T20 C0 Option, 20 pcs. tray
T4NM-B5C0-PT20 C0 Option P, 20 pcs. tray
T4NM-B5C0-R100 C0 Option, 100 pcs. reel
T4NM-B5C0-R500 C0 Option, 500 pcs. Reel
1)UID only 2)r/w enhanced security features on request 3)supported as part of the EV1 downward compatibility 4)On request 5)r/w in direct chip command mode
6)NFC Forum Tag 1 not supported 7)UID + r/w public area 8)125 kHz technology requires a Russian local test and import license from the ministry of Trade and
Industry (MINPROMTORC). This license has to be in place before Elatec can accept any order to be shipped to Russia 9)Hash value only 10)Only emulation of
4100, 4102 11)Without encryption